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INDEX NO.:   MAC037
VENDOR NO. ANNUAL
VENDOR NAME EST.
DEL. OFFERED USAGE/
LOC. BY STATE UOM EA

Manufacturer

D&R Electronics %
Havis Products %
Jotto Public Safety %
Lund Industries %
Pro-Gard Products LLC %
 

Award Status

Award:  A contract will be awarded to one responsive and responsible bidder per manufacturer brand pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code 123:5-1-
10(K).  No other manufacturer’s brands will be acceptable.  Where two or more bidders offer the same manufacturer, the contract will be awarded to 
the bidder offering the highest discount.

Evaluation:  Bids will be evaluated in accordance with Article I-17 of the “Instructions to Bidders”.  Bidders do not need to bid on all manufacturers to 
be considered responsive.

OPENING DATE:  07/08/20 PRODUCT/SERVICE: Law Enforcement Vehicle Equipment

Award = Lund Industries Award = Havis Products
Award = D&R Electronics, Jotto Public 

Safety, Pro-Gard Products LLCNo Award

No Bid
21.000%
No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

40.000%
No Bid

12.500%
26.500%
38.500%
25.500%

Percentage DiscountPercentage DiscountPercentage DiscountPercentage Discount

15.000%
15.100%
20.600%
40.100%
20.000%

BID NO.:  RS900821
3

 
Van Wert, OH

Parr Public Safety Equipment, Inc Statewide Emergency Products

Cincinnati, OH
 

Galloway, OH

4
Cincinnati Safety Upfitters LLC

1

 

2
Insight Public Sector, Inc

 
Tempe, AZ

26.500%
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