INDEX NO.: MAC037		BID NO.:	RS900821	OPENING DATE: 07/08/20	PRODUCT/SERVICE: L	aw Enforcement Vehicle Equipment
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL	1	2	3	4
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Cincinnati Safety Upfitters LLC	Insight Public Sector, Inc	Parr Public Safety Equipment, Inc	Statewide Emergency Products
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/				
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA	Cincinnati, OH	Tempe, AZ	Galloway, OH	Van Wert, OH
			Percentage Discount	Percentage Discount	Percentage Discount	Percentage Discount
Manufacturer						
D&R Electronics	%		No Bid	No Bid	25.500%	20.000%
Havis Products	%		No Bid	40.000%	38.500%	40.100%
Jotto Public Safety	%		No Bid	No Bid	26.500%	20.600%
Lund Industries	%		21.000%	No Bid	12.500%	15.100%
Pro-Gard Products LLC	%		No Bid	No Bid	26.500%	15.000%
Award Status			Award = Lund Industries	No Award	Award = D&R Electronics, Jotto Public Safety, Pro-Gard Products LLC	Award = Havis Products
			Award: A contract will be awarded to one responsive and responsible bidder per manufacturer brand pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code 123:5-1-10(K). No other manufacturer's brands will be acceptable. Where two or more bidders offer the same manufacturer, the contract will be awarded to the bidder offering the highest discount.			
			Evaluation: Bids will be evaluated in accordance with Article I-17 of the "Instructions to Bidders". Bidders do not need to bid on all manufactoristics be considered responsive.			not need to bid on all manufacturers to